
Board	Position Name Position	/	District Telephone Email	/	Twitter

Ann	Arbor	Public	Schools c-313-516-3761
Special	Education	Supervisor 0 leardley@nhaschools.com
National	Heritage	Academies c-616-443-9641
Assistant	Superintendent	of	Student	Services	o-	616-447-3076 kirstenmyers@kentisd.org
Kent	ISD c-	616-262-4371 0
Director	of	Special	Education o-616-252-2090 cooley@godwinschools.org
Godwin	Heights	Public	Schools c-616-780-2230 0

o-	810-455-4043 pionk.britt@sccresa.org
St.	Clair	RESA c-	586-455-4043 0
Director	of	Special	Education o-	248-573-8220 toths@slcs.us	
South	Lyon	Community	Schools c-248-231-3380 0
Director	of	Special	Education o-	906-575-3438 dzelinski@goisd.org
Gogebic-Ontonagon	ISD c-	906-366-0968
Director	of	Special	Education o-	989-354-3101 zannm@amaesd.org
AMA	ESD c-	989-657-1206
Executive	Director	of	Student	Support	Servo-	517-244-1263 crystal.cutler@inghamisd.org
Ingham	ISD c-517-745-9235 0
Assoc	Supt	of	Special	Education o-	231-767-7250 kparker@muskegonisd.org
Muskegon	ISD c-	231-206-2956
Director	of	Special	Education o-	810-455-4044 tuczek.deana@sccresa.org

St.	Clair	RESA c-586-242-8596
Assistant	Superintendent o-734-994-2318 concettalewis@gmail.com

Ann	Arbor	Public	Schools c-313-516-3761
Concetta	Lewis

Region	4	Rep.

MCEC	Liaison

Region	1a	Rep. Deb	Zelinski

Region	1b	Rep. Mary	Zann

Region	2	Rep. Crystal	Cutler

Region	3	Rep. Karlie	Parker

Deana	Tuczek

Vice	President-Elect Kirsten	Myers

Past	President Derek	Cooley

ISD	Administrator	Rep. Britt	Poink
Coordinator	of	Compliance,	Planning	&	
Accountability

LEA	Administrator	Rep. Sue	Toth

2425	E.	Grand	River	Ave,	Ste	1
Lansing,	MI	48912

2023-24	Directory
Board	of	Directors

Concetta	Lewis Assistant	Superintendent o-734-994-2318 concettalewis@gmail.comPresident

Vice	President Lauren	Eardley



Executive	Committee	Chairpersons
Name Position	/	District Telephone

Assoc	Supt	of	Special	Education o-	231-767-7250 kparker@muskegonisd.org
Muskegon	ISD c-	231-206-2956 @Karlie@karliekparker
Director	of	Special	Education o-	248-573-8220 toths@slcs.us	
South	Lyon	Community	Schools c-248-231-3380 0
Director	of	Special	Education o-989-224-6831 rthelen1@ccresa.org
Clinton	Co	RESA c-	517-290-9198 0

Standing	Committee	Chairpersons
Name Position	/	District Telephone

Exec	Director	of	Special	Education o-	 senkowskie@sisd.cc
Saginaw	ISD c-	989-249-8708 0
Director	of	Special	Education o-	 dkrantz@sisd.cc
Saginaw	ISD c-	989-249-8754 0
Consultant o- kathybarker@maase.org
Central	Michigan	University c-	616-915-7704 0
0 0 0
0 0
Director	of	Special	Education o-	616-841-4036 jnuse@ioniaschools.org
Ionia	Public	Schools c-	586-872-7282
Prog.	Improvement	&	Accountability o-	 marcimoloney@livingstonesa.org
Livingston	ESA c-	517-404-4186
Director	of	Special	Education o-616-252-2090 cooley@godwinschools.org
Godwin	Heights	Public	Schools c-616-780-2230 0
Special	Education	Coordinator o-	231-330-6971 rogersk@charemisd.org
Charlevoix-Emmet	ISD c-	231-330-6971 0
Autism	Education	and	Intervention	Specialisto- dyerste@gvsu.edu
Grand	Valley	State	University c-	517-230-2261	 0
Supervisor	of	Special	Education o- nfuller@ioniaisd.org
Ionia	ISD c-616-902-2651 0
Director	of	Special	Education o	-	269-471-7725	x3206tina.lawson@berrienresa.org
Berrien	RESA c	-	269-358-7537 0

Professional	Development	
Steering	Committee

Renee	Thelen

Committee Email	/	Twitter

Advocacy	Committee

Erin	Senkowski

Committee Email	/	Twitter
Audit	Committee Karlie	Parker

Sue	TothBylaws	and	Procedures	
Committee

Membership	Services

Kelly	Rogers

Stephanie	Dyer

Natalie	Fuller

Tina	Lawson

Dave	Krantz

Kathy	Barker

Association	Partnerships 0

Mini-Grants
James	Nuse

Marci	Moloney

MITTIN Derek	Cooley



Name Position	/	District Telephone
Supervisor	of	Special	Education o-	989-249-8713 ckorzecki@sisd.cc
Saginaw	ISD c-	810-516-4648
Assistant	Superintendent	of	Special	Educationo-	231-767-7250 kparker@muskegonisd.org
Muskegon	Area	ISD c-	231-206-2956 0
Director	of	Special	Education o-	810-455-4044 tuczek.deana@sccresa.org
St.	Clair	County	RESA c-	586-242-8596 0
Director	of	Special	Education o-	810-455-4044 toths@slcs.us
South	Lyon	Community	Schools c-248-231-3380 0
Director	of	Special	Education o-	810-245-3961 mproulx@lapeerisd.org
Lapeer	County	ISD c-	810-348-7946 0
Director	of	Special	Education o-	810-455-4044 tuczek.deana@sccresa.org
St.	Clair	County	RESA c-	586-242-8596 0
Executive	Director	of	Student	Support	Servo-	517-244-1263 crystal.cutler@inghamisd.org
Ingham	ISD c-517-745-9235 0

Professional	Learning	Committee	Chairpersons
Name Position	/	District Telephone

Executive	Director	of	Special	Education o-	 lydia.moore@fpsk12.net
Farmington	Public	Schools	 c-248.225.7067
Senior	Director	of	Special	Education sarahvanderbaan@choiceschools.com
Choice	Schools	 c-	616-558-9216
Special	Education	Supervisor kgreen2@nhaschools.com
National	Heritage	Academies c-	616-788-7047
Assistant	Director	of	Special	Education o-	231-898-1654 aunger@wsesd.org
West	Shore	ESD c-	231-598-0704
Director	of	Special	Education o-989-224-6831 rthelen1@ccresa.org
Clinton	Co	RESA c-	517-290-9198
Principal/Quality	Assurance	Director o	-	989-723-8205 osika@sresd.org
Shiawassee	RESD
Special Education Supervisor o- 989-631-5890 cdickey@mcesa.k12.mi.us
Midland County ESA c- 989-513-8369
Supervisor of Special Education o-989-249-8713 ckorzecki@sisd.cc
Saginaw ISD c-810-516-4648

Committee

Tuesday	Professional	
Learning

Lydia	Moore

Sarah	VanderBaan

Developing	Leaders
Kara	Green

Amanda	Unger

Summer	Institute Renee	Thelen

SLIP	Winter	Conference
Candice	Osika

Christi Owens-Dickey

New	Administrator	
Academy

Chelsea Korzecki

Email	/	Twitter

Mentorship	Develoment Chelsea	Korzecki

Committee
Special	Projects	Chairpersons

Email	/	Twitter

Para	Professional	Project Karlie	Parker

Deana	Tuczek

Sue	Toth

Principal	Professional	
Learning	Project

SE	Leadership	Alt	Route	ProjectMichelle	Proulx

School	Safety	Project
Deana	Tuczek

Crystal	Cutler



Name Position	/	District Telephone
0 c-	989-640-1565 trishlopucki@accessabilitydhh.com

@TrishLopuckiDHH
c-269-350-4134 amywotring@accessabilitydhh.com

0
Director	of	Early	Childhood	Special	Education0 saraleggett@livingstonesa.org
Livingston	ESA c-	517-375-7689
Special	Education	Supervisor 0 alowrie@eatonresa.org
Eaton	RESA c-517-525-0129
Assistant	Director	of	Special	Education 0 normanj@baisd.net
Bay	Arenac	ISD c-989-667-3262
Special	Education	Supervisor/Monitor o-	989-224-6831 mstrobridge@ccresa.org
Clinton	County	RESA c-	810-247-2769
Special	Education	Director o-	 twright@waverlyk12.net
Waverly	Community	Schools c-269-744-7585
Supervisor	of	Special	Education o-248-726-3058 tgauthier@rochester.k12.mi.us
Rochester	Community	Schools c-248-974-4757
Director	of	Special	Education o-	248-573-8220 toths@slcs.us	
South	Lyon	Community	Schools c-248-231-3380
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0

Name Position	/	District Telephone
Special	Education	Coordinator o-	231-547-9812 rogersk@charemisd.org
Charlevoix-Emmet	ISD c-	231-330-6971 @kellyrogers821
Director	of	Special	Education o-	810-299-4081 miallison012@gmail.com
Brighton	Area	Schools c-	517-490-0159
Director	of	Nontraditional	Programs llittle@muskegonisd.org
Muskegon	Area	ISD c-	231-578-9818
0 0
0 0
Principal/Quality	Assurance	Director o	-	989-723-8205 osika@sresd.org
Shiawassee	RESD c-	989-277-9274
Special	Education	Supervisor o-	989-631-5890 cdickey@mcesa.k12.mi.us
Midland	County	ESA c-	989-513-8369 @owenschristi

Amy	Lowrie

ISD	Collaborative

Committee
Continued	-	 Communities	of	Practice	Chairpersons

Email	/	Twitter

LEA	Administrators

Tiffany	Wright

Tiffany	Gauthier

Sue	Toth

New	Administrators
0

0

Jamey	Norman

Melissa	Strobridge

D/HH	Program	Adm.
Trish	Lopucki

Amy	Wotring

Early	Childhood	Adm.
Sara	Leggett

Candice	Osika

Christi	Owens-Dickey

Secondary	Transition	Adm.
Kelly	Rogers

Michelle	Allison

SEI/Adjudicate	Youth	Adm.
Lisa	Little

0

Supervisors	of	Low	
Incidence	Programs

Committee

Communities	of	Practice	Chairpersons
Email	/	Twitter



Appointees
Position / District
Director	of	Special	Education 0 sarmstrong@oradistrict.org
Old	Redford	Academy	School	District c-313-880-1804 0
0 0 0
0 0
Director	of	Early	On	and	Related	Services o-	517-541-8752 alowrie@eatonresa.org
Eaton	RESA

0 0 0
0
0 0 0
0 0 0
Executive	Director c-	810-358-7090 abbycypher@maase.org
MAASE
Statewide	Director,	Project	SEARCH N/A swinslow@inghamisd.org
Ingham	ISD c-	517-402-2608 @sarahlwinslow
Director	of	Special	Educ	&	Programs o-	248-449-1413 shailee.patel@novik12.org
Novi	Community	Schools c-	614-638-9791
Special	Education	Coordinator o-	231-547-9812 rogersk@charemisd.org
Charlevoix-Emmet	ISD c-	231-330-6971 @kellyrogers821
Principal/Quality	Assurance	Director o	-	989-723-8205 osika@sresd.org
Shiawassee	RESD c-	989-277-9274

Agencies Name Telephone Email	/	Twitter
OEAA	Advisory	Committee Scott	Armstrong

0OEAA	-	Assessing	SWDs	
Advisory	Committee

Early	On	Foundation 0

GELN 0

MAISA	Early	Childhood	
Committee

0

Early	On	Coalition Amy	Lowrie

MASA,	MAISA	Legislative	
Committee

Abby	Cypher

SEAC	Representative
(expires	6/23)

Sarah	Winslow

Shailee	Patel

MITT Kelly	Rogers

MI	School	Nurses	Building	
Bridges

Candice	Osika



Operations	&	Support
Position

o-	517-618-1342 abbycypher@maase.org
c-	810-358-7090
o-	517-618-1519 benhicks@maase.org
c-	989-239-9855
o-	517-618-1826 lindseyzeller@maase.org
c-	517-803-3304
o-	517-618-9593 antoniorodriguez@maase.org
c-517-898-9875
o-	517-618-1559 carolineschwartz@maase.org

o-	517-618-1519 kristinegullen@maase.org
c-	248-224-0434
o-	517-858-9149 kathybarker@maase.org
c-	616-915-7704
o-	517-618-1253 cherylmariemanson@maase.org
c-	269-330-2668

2023-24 MAASE Leadership Team Directory Updated: 2/2024

Kristine	Gullen Contractor

Staff

Lindsey	Zeller Staff

Project	Manager	of	Talent	
Development Kathy	Barker Contractor
Project	Manager	of	Building	
Leadership Cheryl-Marie	Manson Contractor

Administrative	Assistant Caroline	Schwartz

Manager	of	Membership	and	
Marketing
Director	of	Business	and	
Operations Antonio	Rodriguez Staff

Project	Manager	of	MITTIN

Title Name Telephone Email

Executive	Director Abby	Cypher Staff
Assoc.	Director	of	Training	
&	Development Ben	Hicks Staff


